N IS T R A T I O N

Unassigned Account Allocations

Initial Allocations as of Dec. 11, 2014

On Nov. 13 BPA notified customers of an Unassigned Account distribution of approximately $3.66 million. As of

the Dec. 4 deadline BPA received 70 requests. This is the first distribution that we will be conducting via the

new methodology agreed upon during the Post 2011 review in which allocations will be made using a weighted

TOCA basis. Initial allocations, inclusive of any conditional maximum amounts indicated are listed below.

Customer

Conditional Maximum

Final

Albion, City of

Ashland, City of

Bandon, City of

Benton PUD

Benton Rural Electric

Blaine, City of

Burley, City of

Canby, City of

Cascade Locks

Central Lincoln PUD
Centralia, City of

Cheney, City of

Clallam County

Clark Public Utilities
Clatskanie PUD

Consolidated Irrigation District #19
Declo, City of

East End Mutual Electric
Ellensburg, City of

Elmhurst Mutual P & L
Emerald PUD

Eugene Water and Electric Board
Farmers Elec Coop

Flathead Electric Cooperative
Franklin PUD

Gray's Harbor PUD 1
Heyburn, City of

Idaho Falls Power

Inland Power & Light
Jefferson County PUD #1
Kittitas County PUD #1
Kootenai Electric Cooperative

Lost River Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Lower Valley Energy

Amount Requested

$150,000.00

$103,578.00

$20,000.00

$375,000.00
$3,000.00

$55,000.00

$165,000.00

$305,000.00

Allocation
$289.83
$15,192.04
$5,559.45
$103,578.00
$48,565.73
$6,365.51
$10,074.05
$14,779.46
$1,617.81
$110,656.69
$17,736.59
$11,511.35
$55,330.41
$214,117.56
$68,102.69
$166.06
$260.95
$1,955.60
$17,453.46
$23,461.58
$35,769.20
$175,851.76
$369.77
$121,005.61
$85,404.53
$95,495.08
$3,505.34
$57,398.44
$78,410.87
$32,874.99
$7,061.22
$37,115.75
$6,684.23
$62,614.93




Mason County PUD #1
Mason County PUD No. 3
McCleary, City of
Milton-Freewater, City of
Minidoka, City of

Mission Valley Power
Monmouth Power & Light
Orcas Power and Light Cooperative
Oregon Trail Coop

Pacific County PUD #2

Pend Oreille County PUD #1
Peninsula Light Company
Plummer, City of

PNGC Power

Ravalli County Elec Coop
Richland, City of

Riverside Elec Coop

Rupert, City of

Salem Electric

Seattle City Light

Skamania County PUD #1
Snohomish County PUD #1
Soda Springs, City of
Southside Elec Lines
Surprise Valley

Tacoma Power

Tillamook People's Utility District
Troy Power, City of

U.S. Naval Base, Bremerton
U.S. Naval Station, Everett (Jim Creek)
United Electric Coop

US Navy Bangor

Vigilante Elec Coop
Wahkiakum PUD

Wasco Electric Cooperative
Weiser, City of

Total

$40,000.00

$100,000.00

$200,000.00

$233,107.00

$100,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$20,982.00
$15,000.00

$6,540.34
$58,169.44
$2,539.40
$7,263.90
$86.13
$27,099.46
$6,086.51
$18,000.64
$55,292.76
$25,310.95
$21,081.54
$52,388.23
$2,871.52
$364,222.59
$13,474.18
$75,361.95
$1,689.49
$6,568.19
$28,665.70
$381,284.62
$11,437.09
$544,451.25
$2,165.50
$4,845.69
$11,154.48
$282,130.52
$40,059.47
$1,482.69
$21,871.11
$1,069.60
$21,816.44
$14,628.36
$13,746.99
$3,642.52
$9,749.14
$4,605.88

$3,669,190.80

Customers who wish to accept their allocation do not need to take any action. Contract modifications reflecting

increased EEI budgets will be effective by Jan. 8. Any customer that wishes to reduce or refuse their allocations

should send an email to eedocs@bpa.gov on or before Dec. 18 indicating that they would like to accept an

amount less than or fully refuse their allocation.

If you have any questions about your allocation or the Unassigned Account process, please contact your EER.


mailto:eedocs@bpa.gov

